Barkhamsted

Bethel

Bloomfield

Bozrah

Branford

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit

No Through Trucks

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OFFICE
of the

STATE TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION

OSTA Number

004-1912-01

004-1804-01

004-1801-01

005-1707-01

009-1511-01

011-1610-01

011-1810-01

011-2002-01

013-1710-01

014-1910-01
014-1809-01

PENDING REVIEWS

LOCATION

Avon Village Center Phase 1A Development - Partial Opening
Avon Village Center - Step 3

Nod Brook Mall Expansion

West River Road

Mansfield Street btw Rte 53 & Fleetwood St

Bloomfield Senior Housing - Step 2

CREC- Ana Grace Academy of Arts

HG Conn Realty Corp. - AD

Senior Living Development

Owens Commerce Park Redev. (Summit Place Phase 2) - AD

Retail Development-244-250 North Main Street-Step 2
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Town

Bridgeport

Bristol

Brookfield

Burlington

Cheshire

Clinton

Colchester

Cromwell

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Passing Zone

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

School Zone

Speed Limit

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

015-1611-01
015-1806-01

017-0908-01

018-1508-01

018-1802-01

018-1804-01

020-1307-01

025-1308-02

025-1907-01

025-1911-01

027-2001-01
027-1407-01

028-1702-01

033-1911-01
033-1912-01

LOCATION

Seaview Bridgeport Development Step 2

Barnum Landing Ferry Terminal

Elderly Apartments - AD

The Enclave at Brookfield Center - Step 3
Green Acres - Step 3

410 Federal Rd Shopping Center - Step 3
Route 179 (near Trail Parking Area)
Commerce Court Subdivision Expansion
Whole Foods Building Exp. - AD

Medical Office Building

Indian River Landing Dev. - Step 2
Vicinity of (New) Morgan High School

Waterhole Road #2

Warehouse/Distribution Development - AD

Cromwell Commons - AD
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Town

Danbury

East Haddam

East Hartford

East Windsor

Ellington

Enfield

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
No Through Trucks

School Zone

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

034-1512-01
034-1703-01
034-1204-01
034-1412-04
034-1801-01

040-1702-01

042-1201-01
042-1601-01
042-1802-01
042-1508-01

046-1902-01
046-1805-01

047-1710-02

048-1805-01
048-1912-01
048-1905-01
048-1709-01
048-1708-01

LOCATION

The Reserve Master Plan-Expanded Partial Opening Phase 8C

Berkshire Shopping Center, LLC
The Reserve - Revision to Conditions

Reserve Master Plan (Revision to Conditions)

The Reserve Phase 11-Land Use Change-Revision to Conditions of Certificate

7 Town Roads - Bashan, Cherry Swamp, Mill, Stockburger, Trowbridge, Westw

#359 Burnham St. LLC - Bus Storage Facility
Veterans Terrace
CT River Academy Manufacturing Annex

Outlet Shoppes at Rentschler Field - Step 3

Sardilli Produce, 12 South Main (Route 5) - Step 3
MMCT East Windsor Casino - Step 2

Ellington Retail Development

Asnuntuck Comm. College

1559 King Street - AD

The Shops at Elm Street Square - Step 2

North Street

Route 5 (Enfield Street) from MI: 51.177 to 51.312
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Town

Fairfield

Farmington

Franklin

Glastonbury

Griswold

Haddam

Hamden

Hartford

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

No Through Trucks

Signal (New-Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

No Through Trucks
Speed Limit (State)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
School Zone

Signal (Town)

Speed Limit

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

050-1909-01
050-1409-01
050-1904-01

051-1402-01

052-1906-01

053-1404-01

057-1706-01

060-1407-01
060-1811-01

061-1712-01

063-2001-01
063-1612-01
063-1608-02
063-1510-01
063-1203-01
063-1712-03
063-1811-02

LOCATION

Fairfield University: Convocation Center - AD
Fairfield Ludlowe High School & Roger Ludlowe Middle School
Fairfield University - AD

Chapel Rd and Coppermine Rd from Red Oak Hill Rd to New Britain Ave

Railroad/Highway At-Grade Crossing at Murphy Road (DOT Crossing # 247249

The Shoppes at Avalon

Heritage River Village - AD

Woods Road
Route 81 between Ivy Road and Hubbard Road

Harmony Kids Daycare -AD

Sports & Medical Acad/Kinsella School/Bulkeley High School - AD
CREC Arts Elementary and Middle Schools

165 Capitol Avenue - Parking

Bowles Park

Niles Street/Greenfield St/Ridgefield St

Main Street @ Asylum Street

Various - 32 streets
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Town

Hebron

Killingly

Manchester

Meriden

Middletown

Milford

Monroe

Montville

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Lane Use Control

Signal (Revision - Town)

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Revision - Town)

No Through Trucks

Signal (New)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

066-1903-01

068-1308-01
068-1502-01

076-1811-01
076-2001-01

079-1807-01
079-1305-01
079-2003-01

082-1201-01
082-1807-01

083-1307-01

084-1806-01
084-2003-01

085-1305-01
085-1312-01
085-1612-01

LOCATION

Regional School District No. 8, RHAM Campus Improvements - AD

Questar Fueling Company

Spirol International Corporation

Camp Meeting Road at Birch Mountain Road
MIDDLE TPKE WEST @ GREEN MANOR BLVD

Cardinal Ridge
Regency South

East Main Street at Gravel Street/Paddock Avenue

Glenwood Terrace

Aircraft Road @ P&W Road "A" and P&W Road "S"

Costco Wholesale - Proposed Cooler Addition

Proposed Mixed Use Development - Step 3
205 Monroe Turnpike - AD

The Villages at Shantok Hill

Mohegan Sun Casino

Montville Industrial Subdivsion -Land Use Change-Exp(Indoor Soccer and NasK
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Town

New Britain

New Canaan

New Haven

New London

New Milford

Newington

Newtown

North Haven

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Town)

No Through Trucks

Passing Zone

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit

Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Revision)

Speed Limit (Town)

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

088-1802-01
088-1804-01

099-1905-01
089-1412-01

092-1911-01
092-2001-01
092-2003-01
092-1408-01

094-1805-01

095-1906-01

095-1904-01

095-2002-01

093-1507-01

096-1203-01

100-1901-01

100-1812-01
100-2001-01

LOCATION

Polamer Precision

Main Street at Lafayette Street

Cemetery Road

Route 123 in vic of #1258-1005

275 Orange Street - AD

201 Munson St. Residential Dev. - AD

Yale Univ. Kline Tower Renovation - AD

State Street Lofts

Shipway 221 - AD

The Village at 189 - Step 3

Four roads (Mist Hill Drive, Big Bear Hill Rd, Long Mountain Rd, Weathervane
Hawthorne Lane

Senior Housing Facility - Step 1 (frmlyAmara Community Living at Newington -
SR 860 (Wasserman Way) between Trade Lane and Mile Hill Road

441/447 Washington Avenue - AD

Sackett Point Road at Universal Drive North and Driveway

Old Farm Road
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Town

Norwalk

Norwich

Orange

Plainfield

Salisbury

Shelton

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
School Zone

Signal (Revision - Town)

Speed Limit (Town)

Passing Zone

Signal (New-State)

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (State)

School Zone

Speed Limit

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

102-1707-02
102-1805-02
102-1808-01
102-1902-01
102-1612-01
102-1507-02
102-1907-01
102-2003-01

103-1407-02

106-2002-01

108-1802-01
108-1409-01
108-1911-01

121-1405-01
121-1210-01

126-1610-01
126-1711-01
126-1803-01
126-1409-01

LOCATION

Waypointe Mixed Use Development

Certificate #1806-A (TIR 102-1601-01) Revision to Conditions

Columbus Magnet School

Extra Space Storage at 4 Meadow Street - AD

The Village - Step 3
West Rocks Road

Wall Street @ Commerce Street and @ Main Street
East Avenue #1, East Wall Street, Wall Street

Route 97 vicinity of mp 1.239-1.527/new condo driveway

Route 34 (Derby Turnpike) and Baldwin Road, Intersection no. 106-238

Industrial Facility - AD

Brookwood Laminating, Inc.

Norwich Road (Route 12); from E Main St to Old Norwich Rd

Route 44 vic 251 Canaan Rd Salisbury School

Route 41 vic Mars Athletic Center

Big Y - Shelton Retail Center - Partial Opening
Mixed Use Development - Step 3
Towne Center at Shelter Ridge

Reservoir Corporate Center
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Town

Simsbury

South Windsor

Southington

Sprague

Stafford

Stamford

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit

Regulatory Signs

School Zone

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
No Turn On Red

Signal (Revision - Town)
Signal (Revision - Town)

Signal (Revision)

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

128-1812-01

132-2002-01
132-1610-01

131-1204-01
131-1601-01

133-1911-01

134-1604-02

135-1906-02
135-1909-02
135-2001-01
135-1409-02
135-1501-01
135-1804-02
135-1905-02
135-1909-01
135-1912-01
135-1805-02

LOCATION

The Ridge at Talcott Mountain - Partial Opening

The Gateway - AD

Variuos Roads (8 locations)

BJ's Wholesale Club-Operate w/o full compliance with Cert No. 1824

Oakmont Way and Whistling Straights

Removal fo STOP signs. Route 138 RR grade crossing near intersection with Pa

Route 190 (West Stafford Road) vicinity of West Stafford School

Studio Green on Canal - AD

Senior Living Facility - AD

True North-St. John's R.C. Church - AD

The Italian Center

Metro Green - Revision to Conditions

Stamford Parking Garage - Step 1

Myrtle Avenue (NB) approach to U.S. Route 1

Grey Rock Place at Stamford Town Center/Private Driveway
Hope Street at Glenbrook Road and at Wenzel Terrace

Atlantic Street at Federal Street
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Town

Stratford

Suffield

Tolland

Trumbull

Various District 1

Various District 2

Various District 4

REGULATION
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Signal (New-Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

No Through Trucks

No Through Trucks

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

138-1812-01
138-1612-01
138-1305-01

139-1307-01
139-1906-01

142-1609-01
142-1810-01

144-2001-01

171-1906-01
171-1811-01

172-1306-01

174-1909-01

LOCATION
Mixed Use Development - AD
The Dock Shopping Center (Boat Showroom)

Stratford Railroad Station Parking Lot Expansion - Step 3

Brushwood Estates

Bridge No. 04819 - Remington Street over Stony Brook

Gottier Mixed-Use Residential and Office Development - Step 3
58 Gerber Drive - AD

7120 Main St. Delivery Station - AD

10 Great Pond Drive - AD

King Street Industrial Park - Step 2

Card Street

Carter Road in Plymouth and Thomaston
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Town

Various Statewide

Warren

Waterford

Watertown

West Hartford

West Haven

Wethersfield

Winchester

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Regulatory Signs
Regulatory Signs
Regulatory Signs
Regulatory Signs

Speed Limit (State)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Passing Zone

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

170-1703-01
170-1711-01
170-1810-01
170-1311-01
170-1607-01
170-1211-01
170-1607-02

149-2002-01

152-1812-01

153-1206-01

155-2001-01
155-1912-01

156-1801-01

159-2002-01

159-1912-01

159-1803-01

162-1311-01

LOCATION

Bradley Air National Guard Base - Step 2
Bradley Airport ConRAC Facility - Step 2
New England Tradeport AD

In-Street Pedestrian Crossing Signs

Do Not Block Crossing

No Parking Electric Vehicle Charging Only
Do Not Block Intersection

Route 45 (vicinity of house #245)
Waterford Station - Step 2

Mount Fair Village

Univ. of Hartford-Academic Building - AD

Corbin's Corner - AD

Reinstatement and Revision to Conditions of Certifiate 541-A(Acorn Technolog

1210 Silas Deane Highway Medical Office - AD

Chase Bank - AD

Proposed Daycare Center - AD

Route 8 - Price Road to Colebrook T.L. (Berkshire Stone)
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Town REGULATION
Windsor
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Windsor Locks
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
No Through Trucks
Woodbury

Major Traffic Generator

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

OSTA Number

164-1805-02
164-2003-01
164-2002-01

165-1611-01

165-1910-01

165-1111-01

168-1708-01

LOCATION

North Central Square
Project Warrior - Distribution Facility - AD
Extended Stay Hotels - AD

Montgomery Mill - Step 3
Governors Station - Step 1

South Center and Center Street

Nonnewaug High School
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