

OFFICE of the STATE TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION

PENDING REVIEWS

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
Avon			
	Major Traffic Generator	004-1912-01	Avon Village Center Phase 1A Development - Partial Opening
	Major Traffic Generator	004-1804-01	Avon Village Center - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	004-1801-01	Nod Brook Mall Expansion
<u>Barkhamsted</u>			
	Speed Limit	005-1707-01	West River Road
<u>Bethel</u>			
	No Through Trucks	009-1511-01	Mansfield Street btw Rte 53 & Fleetwood St
Bloomfield			
	Major Traffic Generator	011-1610-01	Bloomfield Senior Housing - Step 2
	Major Traffic Generator	011-1810-01	CREC- Ana Grace Academy of Arts
	Major Traffic Generator	011-2002-01	HG Conn Realty Corp AD
<u>Bozrah</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	013-1710-01	Senior Living Development
<u>Branford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	014-1910-01	Owens Commerce Park Redev. (Summit Place Phase 2) - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	014-1809-01	Retail Development-244-250 North Main Street-Step 2

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 1 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Bridgeport</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	015-1611-01	Seaview Bridgeport Development Step 2
	Major Traffic Generator	015-1806-01	Barnum Landing Ferry Terminal
<u>Bristol</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	017-0908-01	Elderly Apartments - AD
<u>Brookfield</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	018-1508-01	The Enclave at Brookfield Center - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	018-1802-01	Green Acres - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	018-1804-01	410 Federal Rd Shopping Center - Step 3
<u>Burlington</u>			
	Passing Zone	020-1307-01	Route 179 (near Trail Parking Area)
<u>Cheshire</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	025-1308-02	Commerce Court Subdivision Expansion
	Major Traffic Generator	025-1907-01	Whole Foods Building Exp AD
	Major Traffic Generator	025-1911-01	Medical Office Building
Clinton			
	Major Traffic Generator	027-2001-01	Indian River Landing Dev Step 2
	School Zone	027-1407-01	Vicinity of (New) Morgan High School
<u>Colchester</u>			
	Speed Limit	028-1702-01	Waterhole Road #2
Cromwell			
	Major Traffic Generator	033-1911-01	Warehouse/Distribution Development - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	033-1912-01	Cromwell Commons - AD

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 2 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Danbury</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	034-1512-01	The Reserve Master Plan-Expanded Partial Opening Phase 8C
	Major Traffic Generator	034-1703-01	Berkshire Shopping Center, LLC
	Major Traffic Generator	034-1204-01	The Reserve - Revision to Conditions
	Major Traffic Generator	034-1412-04	Reserve Master Plan (Revision to Conditions)
	Major Traffic Generator	034-1801-01	The Reserve Phase 11-Land Use Change-Revision to Conditions of Certificate
<u>East Haddam</u>			
	Speed Limit	040-1702-01	7 Town Roads - Bashan, Cherry Swamp, Mill, Stockburger, Trowbridge, Westw
East Hartford			
	Major Traffic Generator	042-1201-01	#359 Burnham St. LLC - Bus Storage Facility
	Major Traffic Generator	042-1601-01	Veterans Terrace
	Major Traffic Generator	042-1802-01	CT River Academy Manufacturing Annex
	Major Traffic Generator	042-1508-01	Outlet Shoppes at Rentschler Field - Step 3
East Windsor			
	Major Traffic Generator	046-1902-01	Sardilli Produce, 12 South Main (Route 5) - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	046-1805-01	MMCT East Windsor Casino - Step 2
<u>Ellington</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	047-1710-02	Ellington Retail Development
<u>Enfield</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	048-1805-01	Asnuntuck Comm. College
	Major Traffic Generator	048-1912-01	1559 King Street - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	048-1905-01	The Shops at Elm Street Square - Step 2
	No Through Trucks	048-1709-01	North Street
	School Zone	048-1708-01	Route 5 (Enfield Street) from MI: 51.177 to 51.312

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 3 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Fairfield</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	050-1909-01	Fairfield University: Convocation Center - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	050-1409-01	Fairfield Ludlowe High School & Roger Ludlowe Middle School
	Major Traffic Generator	050-1904-01	Fairfield University - AD
<u>Farmington</u>			
	No Through Trucks	051-1402-01	Chapel Rd and Coppermine Rd from Red Oak Hill Rd to New Britain Ave
<u>Franklin</u>			
	Signal (New-Town)	052-1906-01	Railroad/Highway At-Grade Crossing at Murphy Road (DOT Crossing # 247249
Glastonbury			
	Major Traffic Generator	053-1404-01	The Shoppes at Avalon
<u>Griswold</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	057-1706-01	Heritage River Village - AD
<u>Haddam</u>			
	No Through Trucks	060-1407-01	Woods Road
	Speed Limit (State)	060-1811-01	Route 81 between Ivy Road and Hubbard Road
<u>Hamden</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	061-1712-01	Harmony Kids Daycare -AD
<u>Hartford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	063-2001-01	Sports & Medical Acad/Kinsella School/Bulkeley High School - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	063-1612-01	CREC Arts Elementary and Middle Schools
	Major Traffic Generator	063-1608-02	165 Capitol Avenue - Parking
	Major Traffic Generator	063-1510-01	Bowles Park
	School Zone	063-1203-01	Niles Street/Greenfield St/Ridgefield St
	Signal (Town)	063-1712-03	Main Street @ Asylum Street
	Speed Limit	063-1811-02	Various - 32 streets

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 4 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Hebron</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	066-1903-01	Regional School District No. 8, RHAM Campus Improvements - AD
<u>Killingly</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	068-1308-01	Questar Fueling Company
	Major Traffic Generator	068-1502-01	Spirol International Corporation
<u>Manchester</u>			
	Lane Use Control	076-1811-01	Camp Meeting Road at Birch Mountain Road
	Signal (Revision - Town)	076-2001-01	MIDDLE TPKE WEST @ GREEN MANOR BLVD
<u>Meriden</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	079-1807-01	Cardinal Ridge
	Major Traffic Generator	079-1305-01	Regency South
	Signal (Revision - Town)	079-2003-01	East Main Street at Gravel Street/Paddock Avenue
<u>Middletown</u>			
	No Through Trucks	082-1201-01	Glenwood Terrace
	Signal (New)	082-1807-01	Aircraft Road @ P&W Road "A" and P&W Road "S"
<u>Milford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	083-1307-01	Costco Wholesale - Proposed Cooler Addition
<u>Monroe</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	084-1806-01	Proposed Mixed Use Development - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	084-2003-01	205 Monroe Turnpike - AD
<u>Montville</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	085-1305-01	The Villages at Shantok Hill
	Major Traffic Generator	085-1312-01	Mohegan Sun Casino
	Major Traffic Generator	085-1612-01	Montville Industrial Subdivsion -Land Use Change-Exp(Indoor Soccer and NasK

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 5 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
New Britain			
	Major Traffic Generator	088-1802-01	Polamer Precision
	Signal (Town)	088-1804-01	Main Street at Lafayette Street
New Canaan			
	No Through Trucks	099-1905-01	Cemetery Road
	Passing Zone	089-1412-01	Route 123 in vic of #1258-1005
New Haven			
	Major Traffic Generator	092-1911-01	275 Orange Street - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	092-2001-01	201 Munson St. Residential Dev AD
	Major Traffic Generator	092-2003-01	Yale Univ. Kline Tower Renovation - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	092-1408-01	State Street Lofts
New London			
	Major Traffic Generator	094-1805-01	Shipway 221 - AD
New Milford			
	Major Traffic Generator	095-1906-01	The Village at 189 - Step 3
	Speed Limit (Town)	095-1904-01	Four roads (Mist Hill Drive, Big Bear Hill Rd, Long Mountain Rd, Weathervane
	Speed Limit (Town)	095-2002-01	Hawthorne Lane
<u>Newington</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	093-1507-01	Senior Housing Facility - Step 1 (frmlyAmara Community Living at Newington -
<u>Newtown</u>			
	Speed Limit	096-1203-01	SR 860 (Wasserman Way) between Trade Lane and Mile Hill Road
North Haven			
	Major Traffic Generator	100-1901-01	441/447 Washington Avenue - AD
	Signal (Revision)	100-1812-01	Sackett Point Road at Universal Drive North and Driveway
	Speed Limit (Town)	100-2001-01	Old Farm Road

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 6 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Norwalk</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	102-1707-02	Waypointe Mixed Use Development
	Major Traffic Generator	102-1805-02	Certificate #1806-A (TIR 102-1601-01) Revision to Conditions
	Major Traffic Generator	102-1808-01	Columbus Magnet School
	Major Traffic Generator	102-1902-01	Extra Space Storage at 4 Meadow Street - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	102-1612-01	The Village - Step 3
	School Zone	102-1507-02	West Rocks Road
	Signal (Revision - Town)	102-1907-01	Wall Street @ Commerce Street and @ Main Street
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2003-01	East Avenue #1, East Wall Street, Wall Street
<u>Norwich</u>			
	Passing Zone	103-1407-02	Route 97 vicinity of mp 1.239-1.527/new condo driveway
<u>Orange</u>			
	Signal (New-State)	106-2002-01	Route 34 (Derby Turnpike) and Baldwin Road, Intersection no. 106-238
<u>Plainfield</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	108-1802-01	Industrial Facility - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	108-1409-01	Brookwood Laminating, Inc.
	Speed Limit (State)	108-1911-01	Norwich Road (Route 12); from E Main St to Old Norwich Rd
Salisbury			
	School Zone	121-1405-01	Route 44 vic 251 Canaan Rd Salisbury School
	Speed Limit	121-1210-01	Route 41 vic Mars Athletic Center
Shelton			
	Major Traffic Generator	126-1610-01	Big Y - Shelton Retail Center - Partial Opening
	Major Traffic Generator	126-1711-01	Mixed Use Development - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	126-1803-01	Towne Center at Shelter Ridge
	Major Traffic Generator	126-1409-01	Reservoir Corporate Center

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 7 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Simsbury</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	128-1812-01	The Ridge at Talcott Mountain - Partial Opening
South Windsor			
	Major Traffic Generator	132-2002-01	The Gateway - AD
	Speed Limit	132-1610-01	Variuos Roads (8 locations)
<u>Southington</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	131-1204-01	BJ's Wholesale Club-Operate w/o full compliance with Cert No. 1824
	Speed Limit	131-1601-01	Oakmont Way and Whistling Straights
<u>Sprague</u>			
	Regulatory Signs	133-1911-01	Removal fo STOP signs. Route 138 RR grade crossing near intersection with Pa
<u>Stafford</u>			
	School Zone	134-1604-02	Route 190 (West Stafford Road) vicinity of West Stafford School
<u>Stamford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	135-1906-02	Studio Green on Canal - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	135-1909-02	Senior Living Facility - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	135-2001-01	True North-St. John's R.C. Church - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	135-1409-02	The Italian Center
	Major Traffic Generator	135-1501-01	Metro Green - Revision to Conditions
	Major Traffic Generator	135-1804-02	Stamford Parking Garage - Step 1
	No Turn On Red	135-1905-02	Myrtle Avenue (NB) approach to U.S. Route 1
	Signal (Revision - Town)	135-1909-01	Grey Rock Place at Stamford Town Center/Private Driveway
	Signal (Revision - Town)	135-1912-01	Hope Street at Glenbrook Road and at Wenzel Terrace
	Signal (Revision)	135-1805-02	Atlantic Street at Federal Street

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 8 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Stratford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	138-1812-01	Mixed Use Development - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	138-1612-01	The Dock Shopping Center (Boat Showroom)
	Major Traffic Generator	138-1305-01	Stratford Railroad Station Parking Lot Expansion - Step 3
Suffield			
	Major Traffic Generator	139-1307-01	Brushwood Estates
	Signal (New-Town)	139-1906-01	Bridge No. 04819 - Remington Street over Stony Brook
<u>Tolland</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	142-1609-01	Gottier Mixed-Use Residential and Office Development - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	142-1810-01	58 Gerber Drive - AD
<u>Trumbull</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	144-2001-01	7120 Main St. Delivery Station - AD
Various District	1		
	Major Traffic Generator	171-1906-01	10 Great Pond Drive - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	171-1811-01	King Street Industrial Park - Step 2
Various District	2		
	No Through Trucks	172-1306-01	Card Street
Various District	4		
	No Through Trucks	174-1909-01	Carter Road in Plymouth and Thomaston

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 9 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Various Statewi</u>	de		
	Major Traffic Generator	170-1703-01	Bradley Air National Guard Base - Step 2
	Major Traffic Generator	170-1711-01	Bradley Airport ConRAC Facility - Step 2
	Major Traffic Generator	170-1810-01	New England Tradeport AD
	Regulatory Signs	170-1311-01	In-Street Pedestrian Crossing Signs
	Regulatory Signs	170-1607-01	Do Not Block Crossing
	Regulatory Signs	170-1211-01	No Parking Electric Vehicle Charging Only
	Regulatory Signs	170-1607-02	Do Not Block Intersection
<u>Warren</u>			
	Speed Limit (State)	149-2002-01	Route 45 (vicinity of house #245)
Waterford			
	Major Traffic Generator	152-1812-01	Waterford Station - Step 2
Watertown			
	Major Traffic Generator	153-1206-01	Mount Fair Village
West Hartford			
	Major Traffic Generator	155-2001-01	Univ. of Hartford-Academic Building - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	155-1912-01	Corbin's Corner - AD
West Haven			
	Major Traffic Generator	156-1801-01	Reinstatement and Revision to Conditions of Certifiate 541-A(Acorn Technolog
Wethersfield			
	Major Traffic Generator	159-2002-01	1210 Silas Deane Highway Medical Office - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	159-1912-01	Chase Bank - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	159-1803-01	Proposed Daycare Center - AD
Winchester			
	Passing Zone	162-1311-01	Route 8 - Price Road to Colebrook T.L. (Berkshire Stone)

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 10 of 11

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
Windsor			
	Major Traffic Generator	164-1805-02	North Central Square
	Major Traffic Generator	164-2003-01	Project Warrior - Distribution Facility - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	164-2002-01	Extended Stay Hotels - AD
Windsor Locks			
	Major Traffic Generator	165-1611-01	Montgomery Mill - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	165-1910-01	Governors Station - Step 1
	No Through Trucks	165-1111-01	South Center and Center Street
Woodbury			
	Major Traffic Generator	168-1708-01	Nonnewaug High School

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 11 of 11